© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3026_PMR210 • 7/19/2012 1
One world. One KEMET
Beneits
• Approvals: ENEC, UL
• Rated voltage: 1,000 VDC, 250 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 0.022 – 0.1 µF
• Capacitance tolerance: ±20%
• Resistance range: 100 Ω

PMR210 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class X1,
250 VAC/1,000 VDC
Legacy Part Number System
PMR210 M B 5220 M 100 R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Resistance (Ω) Lead and
Packaging Code
RC Snubber,
Metallized Paper
M = 250 B = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
Digits 2 – 4 (3) indicates
the irst three digits of the
capacitance value. First digit
indicates the total number of
digits in the capacitance value.
M = ±20% Resistance value
in Ω
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 410 Q M 223 M 250 A H101
Capacitor
Class
Series Lead Spacing
(mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Lead and
Packaging Code Resistance (Ω)
P =
Metallized
Paper
RC Snubber Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
See
Dimension
Table
First two digits represent
signiicant igures. Third
digit speciies number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 250 = 250 See Ordering
Options Table
H + irst two digits
representing
signiicant igures.

EN/IEC 60384–14 SE/0140–21A
UL 1414 (250 VAC) E73869
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS Compliant.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3026_PMR210 • 7/19/2012 6
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – PMR210 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class X1, 250 VAC/1,000 VDC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Lead
Spacing (p)
Cap Value
(µF) Resistance (Ȏ)
Maximum Dimensions in mm New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
B H L
15.2 0.022 100 7.3 13 18.5 P410QM223M250(1)H101 PMR210MB5220M100(1)
15.2 0.033 100 8.5 14.3 18.5 P410QS333M250(1)H101 PMR210MB5330M100(1)
20.3 0.047 100 9 15 24 P410CJ473M250(1)H101 PMR210MC5470M100(1)
20.3 0.068 100 11.3 16.5 24 P410CP683M250(1)H101 PMR210MC5680M100(1)
25.4 0.1 100 10.6 16.1 30.5 P410EE104M250(1)H101 PMR210ME6100M100(1)
Lead Spacing (p) Cap Value (µF) Resistance Ȏ B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
(1) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3026_PMR210 • 7/19/2012 7